

Amend printed copy of HB 38/SCS 1

On page 3, delete lines 4 to 12 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof:

"convicted of two (2) or more previous violations of orders of protection under this subsection, subsection (4)(a) of Section 4 of this Act, or KRS 508.155 or 510.037 within the last five (5) years, in which case it is a Class D felony if the third or subsequent violation involves the:

1. Use or attempted use of physical force; or

2. Threat of physical harm.

<u>The protected person in the third or subsequent violation is not required to be the</u> <u>same protected person in the previous violations. The five (5) year period shall be</u> <u>measured from the dates on which the offenses occurred for which the judgments</u> <u>of conviction were entered</u>."; and

On page 5, delete lines 14 to 22 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof:

"convicted of two (2) or more previous violations of orders of protection under this subsection, subsection (4)(a) of Section 2 of this Act, or KRS 508.155 or 510.037 within the last five (5) years, in which case it is a Class D felony if the third or subsequent violation involves the:

1. Use or attempted use of physical force; or

2. Threat of physical harm.

Amendment No. SFA 1	Rep. Sen. Brandon J. Storm
Committee Amendment	
Floor Amendment $\left \begin{array}{c} \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\$	
Adopted:	Date:
Rejected:	Doc. ID: XXXX



The protected person in the third or subsequent violation is not required to be the same protected person in the previous violations. The five (5) year period shall be measured from the dates on which the offenses occurred for which the judgments of conviction were entered.".